

## Who Won 2018's Entrepreneur of the Year?

Entrepreneur of the Year - Announces Khalid Ken Parekh of AMSYS Group Entrepreneur Of The Year® Award Finalist in the Texas and Gulf Coast Area.

AUSTIN, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 7, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Spread the Word Listed Under Tags: \* Information Technology

- \* Crypto
- \* Blockchain

Industry:

\* Business

Location: \* Austin - Texas - US

Subject:

\* Awards

AUSTIN, Texas - May 4, 2018 - PRLog --Entrepreneur Of The Year® today announced that Chairman & CEO Khalid (Ken) Parekh of AMSYS GROUP is a finalist for the Entrepreneur Of The Year® 2018 Award in the Gulf Coast Area. The awards program recognizes entrepreneurs who are excelling in areas



Ken Parekh - CEO AMSYS GROUP



such as innovation, financial performance and personal commitment to their businesses and communities. Khalid (Ken) Parekh was selected as a finalist by a panel of independent judges. Award winners will be announced at a special gala event on June 14th 2018, at the Marriott Marquis Houston.

It's an honor to be name one of the finalist, this recognition came at a perfect time as we celebrate AMSYS 15 Year Anniversary, hard to imagine a company I started with \$ 125/- in my pocket is now over \$ 100 MM in Market valuation and still completely debt free.

Now in its 32nd year, the program has expanded to recognize business leaders in more than 145 cities and more than 60 countries throughout the world.

Regional award winners are eligible for consideration for the Entrepreneur Of The Year National

competition. Award winners in several national categories, as well as the Entrepreneur Of The Year National Overall Award winner, will be announced at the Entrepreneur Of The Year National Awards gala in Palm Springs, California, on November 17, 2018. The awards are the culminating event of the Strategic Growth Forum®, the nation's most prestigious gathering of high-growth, market-leading companies.

## Sponsors

Founded and produced by EY, the Entrepreneur Of The Year Awards are nationally sponsored in the US by SAP America, the Kauffman Foundation and Merrill Corporation.

In the Gulf Coast Area, regional sponsors include Colliers International, DLA Piper, ADP, Solomon Edwards, Chatham Financial, Pierpont Communications and Houston Business Journal.

**Company Boilerplate** 

## ٢

Entrepreneur of the Year -Announces Khalid Ken Parekh of AMSYS Group Entrepreneur Of The Year® Award Finalist in the Texas and Gulf Coast Area." *Charles Verhoeff*  About Entrepreneur Of The Year®

Entrepreneur Of The Year®, founded by EY, is the world's most prestigious business awards program for entrepreneurs, chosen from an independent panel of judges including entrepreneurs and prominent leaders from business, finance, and the local community. The program makes a difference through the way it encourages entrepreneurial activity among those with potential and recognizes the contribution of people who inspire others with their vision, leadership and achievement. As the first and only truly global awards

program of its kind, Entrepreneur Of The Year celebrates those who are building and leading successful, growing and dynamic businesses, recognizing them through regional, national and global awards programs in more than 145 cities and more than 60 countries.

Charles Verhoeff World Class Media, LLC 7146735385 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the



company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.